SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2020

JIGAR BHARATKUMAR SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJABEN GAJENDRA MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.

Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks further time finally to take fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 11, 20 and 30 and to file complete address of Respondent Nos. 11 and 20.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve the unserved respondents dasti and file proof thereof within four weeks from today.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER