SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2020

JIGAR BHARATKUMAR SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJABEN GAJENDRA MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TP(C) NO. 338/2020 TO BE LISTED IA No. 29126/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 19-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhushan M. Oza, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jasmin Kurian Giri, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants one further opportunity to serve the unserved respondent nos. 11, 20 and 30. Let fresh requisites be filed within a period of one week.

Issue notice returnable within 8 weeks.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Mr. Bhushan undertakes to make available the additional documents which he has filed in the registry of this Court to the learned counsel for the respondents within a period of one week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)