SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2020

JIGAR BHARATKUMAR SHAH

ITEM NO.20

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJABEN GAJENDRA MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TP(C) NO. 338/2020 TO BE LISTED IA NO. 29126/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY IA NO. 32470/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 32468/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhushan M. Oza, Adv. Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv. Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further time is prayed for effecting service on respondent nos. 11, 20 and 30. Such time is granted.

List after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)