

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 338/2020

JIGAR BHARATKUMAR SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANUJABEN GAJENDRA MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29126/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 04-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is connected through video conferencing, list the
matter on 25.03.2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER